

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: 1003593

STAUB | Multi-purpose spoon - 300mm - Silicone - Black



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual: Staub Multi-Purpose Spoon (300mm, Silicone, Black)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Staub Multi-Purpose Spoon. Designed with versatility in mind, this spoon is perfect for a variety of cooking and baking tasks, ensuring a blend of functionality and durability. Made from high-quality silicone, it can withstand high temperatures and is gentle on non-stick pans.

2. Safety Information

- General Use: Always use the spoon as intended. Do not use it for tasks beyond its design capabilities.
- Heat Resistance: This silicone spoon is heat resistant up to 230°C (446°F). Avoid exposing it to direct flames or extreme heat sources.
- Electrical Safety: Do not use the spoon in or near electrical appliances.
- Cleaning: Ensure the spoon is cleaned and free from residues before first use.
- Storage: Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight to maintain its shape and material integrity.
- Children: Keep out of reach of children. This product is not intended as a toy.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: Staub Multi-Purpose Spoon
- Material: Silicone
- Color: Black
- Length: 300mm

4. Setup and Installation

The Staub Multi-Purpose Spoon requires no assembly. It is ready for use upon unboxing. However, prior to first use, please wash the spoon with warm soapy water, rinse, and dry it thoroughly to remove any manufacturing residues.

5. Operation

- This spoon is designed for stirring, mixing, and serving.
- It is safe for use with non-stick cookware and can also be used for scraping and serving food.
- Avoid using sharp utensils that may scratch or damage the silicone material.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Hand Washing: Wash the spoon in warm soapy water and rinse thoroughly.
- Dishwasher Safe: The spoon is dishwasher safe on the top rack for your convenience.
- To maintain the quality of the silicone, avoid using abrasive cleaners or pads. Ensure it is fully dry before storing.

7. Troubleshooting

- Deformation: If the spoon is bent or deformed, place it in warm water for a few minutes to restore its original shape.
- Color Changes: Discoloration may occur from exposure to high heat. This does not affect its performance but can be minimized by following heat resistance guidelines.
- If you experience any difficulties or concerns, please refer to the contact section below for assistance.

8. Disposal

Dispose of the product in accordance with local waste disposal regulations. Do not incinerate the spoon as it may release harmful substances.

9. Contact

For any inquiries or further assistance, please reach out to us at:

Email: info@ggmgaastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for your purchase. We hope you enjoy using your Staub Multi-Purpose Spoon!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual: Staub Multifunktionslöffel 300 mm Silikon Schwarz

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des Staub Multifunktionslöffels. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihre Koch- und Backerfahrungen zu verbessern. Hergestellt aus hochwertigem Silikon, ist dieser Löffel ideal zum Rühren, Servieren und Portionieren.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie den Löffel nur für seine bestimmungsgemäße Verwendung.
- Halten Sie den Löffel von direkten Wärmequellen fern.
- Lassen Sie den Löffel nicht in einem heißen Topf auf dem Herd.
- Verwenden Sie keine scharfen Gegenstände, um den Löffel nicht zu beschädigen.
- Reinigen Sie den Löffel vor der ersten Benutzung gründlich.
- Dieses Produkt ist nicht für die Verwendung im Ofen oder auf dem Grill geeignet.
- Überprüfen Sie vor jeder Benutzung auf Beschädigungen. Bei Beschädigung nicht verwenden.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produktname: Staub Multifunktionslöffel
- Material: Silikon
- Länge: 300 mm
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Hitzebeständig bis 230°C
- Spülmaschinenfest

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Nehmen Sie den Multifunktionslöffel aus der Verpackung.
2. Überprüfen Sie das Produkt auf sichtbare Schäden.
3. Vor der ersten Verwendung gründlich reinigen.
4. Der Löffel ist sofort einsatzbereit.

5. Bedienung

- Verwenden Sie den Löffel zum Umrühren von Speisen in Töpfen oder Pfannen.
- Er eignet sich zum Portionieren von Saucen, Suppen und anderen Flüssigkeiten.
- Reinigen Sie den Löffel nach jedem Gebrauch, um Rückstände zu vermeiden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Spülen Sie den Löffel nach Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser und Spülmittel ab.
- Der Löffel kann auch in der Spülmaschine gereinigt werden.
- Lagern Sie den Löffel an einem trockenen Ort, um Schimmelbildung zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Problem: Der Löffel hat einen unansehnlichen Fleck.
Lösung: Reinigen Sie mit einer Mischung aus Backpulver und Wasser.
- Problem: Der Löffel hat unerwünschte Gerüche.
Lösung: Lassen Sie den Löffel in einer Essiglösung einweichen und danach gründlich abspülen.

8. Entsorgung

- Dieser Löffel kann im normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden.
- Bitte beachten Sie lokale Vorschriften zur Abfallentsorgung.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder bei Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Gebruikshandleiding voor de Staub Multi-Purpose Lepel (300 mm, Silicone, Zwart)

1. Algemene Informatie

De Staub Multi-Purpose Lepel is een hoogwaardig keukengerei ontworpen voor het koken en serveren van verschillende gerechten. Gemaakt van duurzame silicone, is deze lepel perfect voor gebruik in zowel professionele als thuiskeukens.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de lepel niet boven directe hittebronnen, zoals een open vlam.
- Vermijd contact met scherpe voorwerpen die de silicone kunnen beschadigen.
- Houd het product buiten bereik van kinderen wanneer het in gebruik is.
- Controleer de lepel regelmatig op tekenen van slijtage of beschadiging. Vervang deze indien nodig.
- Reinig de lepel grondig voor het eerste gebruik en na elk gebruik om voedselveiligheid te waarborgen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Silicone
- Kleur: Zwart
- Lengte: 300 mm
- Geschikt voor temperaturen tot 230°C
- Vaatwasmachinebestendig

4. Installatie en Setup

Er is geen speciale installatie vereist voor de Staub Multi-Purpose Lepel. Volg de onderstaande stappen voor gebruik:

1. Haal de lepel uit de verpakking.
2. Controleer de lepel op eventuele beschadigingen.
3. Indien er geen beschadigingen zijn, is de lepel klaar voor gebruik.

5. Bediening

1. Gebruik de lepel voor het omroeren, serveren of opscheppen van voedsel.
2. Zorg ervoor dat de lepel in een geschikte pan of kom wordt gebruikt.
3. Gebruik de lepel met zachte bewegingen om te voorkomen dat deze beschadigt.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Na gebruik, spoel de lepel af met warm water en zeep.
- Voor een grondigere reiniging kan de lepel in de vaatwasmachine worden geplaatst.
- Bewaar de lepel op een droge plaats, uit de buurt van directe zonlichtbronnen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Lepel plakt aan voedsel.
Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat de lepel goed is gereinigd en gebruik een beetje olie voor betere antiaanbakprestaties.
- Probleem: Beschadiging aan de lepel.
Oplossing: Stop met het gebruik van de lepel en vervang deze indien nodig.

8. Verwijdering

De Staub Multi-Purpose Lepel kan worden weggegooid bij het reguliere afval, tenzij er plaatselijke voorschriften zijn die dit anders aangeven. Zorg ervoor dat u de lepel op een milieuvriendelijke manier verwijdert.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Cuchara Multiusos de Silicona Staub 300mm

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir la Cuchara Multiusos de Silicona Staub de 300mm. Este utensilio de cocina está diseñado para ofrecer versatilidad y durabilidad en la preparación de tus platos favoritos. Fabricada con materiales de alta calidad, esta cuchara es ideal para mezclar, servir y cocinar, asegurando un rendimiento excepcional en la cocina.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: La cuchara está diseñada para uso en recipientes antiadherentes y puede soportar altas temperaturas. No usar en llamas directas o en horno.
- Evite el contacto con objetos afilados o superficies ásperas para prolongar la vida útil del producto.
- Mantenga fuera del alcance de los niños para prevenir accidentes.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde en un lugar seco y fresco, lejos de fuentes de calor.
- Limpieza: No use productos químicos agresivos ni estropajos abrasivos para limpiar la cuchara.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Silicona de alta calidad
- Longitud: 300 mm
- Color: Negro
- Resistencia a temperaturas: Hasta 230°C
- Aprobación alimentaria: Sí
- Libre de BPA: Sí

4. Configuración e Instalación

No se requiere instalación previa para usar la cuchara. Simplemente saque la cuchara del empaque y estará lista para usar. Para optimizar su rendimiento, asegúrese de que la superficie de trabajo esté limpia y de utilizar la cuchara en recipientes adecuados.

5. Operación

Para usar la cuchara:

- Sumerja la cuchara en los ingredientes que desea mezclar o servir.
- Mantenga la cuchara en un ángulo adecuado para facilitar la mezcla.
- Para servir, incline suavemente y utilice la base de la cuchara para evitar derrames.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave la cuchara a mano con agua tibia y detergente suave. También es apta para lavavajillas en la parte superior.
- Evite exponer la cuchara a temperaturas extremas al limpiarla.
- Inspeccione regularmente la cuchara en busca de posibles daños; si encuentra desgarros o deformaciones, considere reemplazarla.

7. Resolución de Problemas

Problemas comunes y soluciones:

- Si la cuchara presenta decoloraciones: Esto puede suceder con el tiempo; asegúrese de limpiar correctamente después de cada uso.
- Si la cuchara se siente pegajosa: Limpie con una mezcla de agua y vinagre, luego enjuague con agua tibia.

8. Eliminación

Al finalizar la vida útil de la cuchara, elimínela de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de residuos. La silicona es reciclable en algunos lugares; consulte con su centro de reciclaje local para opciones.

9. Contacto

Para más información, soporte o consultas sobre el producto, contáctenos a:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Gracias por elegir la Cuchara Multiusos de Silicona Staub. ¡Disfruta de la cocina!

FR FRANÇAIS

MANUEL D'UTILISATION - CUILLÈRE MULTI-USAGE STAUB 300MM EN SILICONE NOIRE

1. Informations Générales

La cuillère multi-usage Staub est un ustensile de cuisine essentiel conçu pour une utilisation quotidienne. Fabriquée en silicone de haute qualité, elle est conçue pour résister à des températures élevées et convient à tous les types de récipients, y compris les surfaces antiadhésives.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas utiliser la cuillère sur des surfaces chaudes sans une protection adéquate.
- Veuillez éviter tout contact direct avec les flammes.
- Ne pas plonger la cuillère dans des liquides bouillants pendant plus de quelques secondes.
- Ne pas utiliser d'ustensiles en métal avec la cuillère pour éviter de l'endommager.
- Vérifiez régulièrement l'intégrité de la cuillère; ne pas utiliser si endommagée.
- Gardez hors de portée des enfants lorsqu'elle n'est pas utilisée.

3. Présentation du Produit et Spécifications

- Longueur: 300 mm
- Matériau: Silicone
- Température maximale: 200 °C
- Couleur: Noir
- Résistant aux taches et aux odeurs
- Compatible avec les lave-vaisselle

4. Installation et Mise en Service

Aucune installation requise. L'utilisation de la cuillère est simple : sortez-la de l'emballage et lavez-la à l'eau chaude savonneuse avant la première utilisation. Assurez-vous qu'elle est complètement sèche avant de la ranger.

5. Utilisation

Utilisez la cuillère pour remuer, servir ou goûter vos préparations culinaires. Résistant à des températures élevées, elle est idéale pour les plats chauds. Assurez-vous de ne pas utiliser la cuillère en contact direct avec une flamme nue.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez la cuillère à la main avec de l'eau chaude savonneuse ou placez-la dans le lave-vaisselle.
- Évitez l'utilisation de produits abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Séchez la cuillère après le lavage pour éviter l'accumulation d'humidité.

7. Dépannage

En cas de décoloration ou d'accumulation de résidus, utilisez une solution de vinaigre et d'eau pour nettoyer la cuillère. Si des dommages apparaissent, arrêtez l'utilisation et remplacez-la.

8. Élimination

Ne jetez pas la cuillère à la poubelle ordinaire. Envisagez de la recycler ou de la déposer dans un centre de collecte approprié pour les silicones.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Cucchiaino Multifunzione in Silicone 300mm

1. Informazioni Generali

Il cucchiaino multifunzione in silicone da 300 mm è progettato per soddisfare le esigenze culinarie della cucina moderna. Realizzato in silicone di alta qualità, è resistente al calore e versatile, perfetto per una varietà di usi in cucina.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Avvertenza al Calore: Non utilizzare a temperature superiori a 230°C.
- Uso Sicuro: Non lasciare mai il cucchiaino sulla fiamma aperta o in contatto diretto con fonti di calore.
- Compatibilità con gli Alimenti: Il silicone utilizzato è privo di BPA e sicuro per il contatto con gli alimenti.
- Manutenzione: Lavare il cucchiaino dopo ogni uso per evitare contaminazioni.
- Stabilità: Assicurarsi che il cucchiaino sia utilizzato su superfici stabili durante l'uso.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Dimensioni: 300 mm
- Materiale: Silicone alimentare
- Colore: Nero
- Resistenza al Calore: Fino a 230°C
- Lavabile in Lavastoviglie: Sì

4. Installazione e Setup

Non è necessaria alcuna installazione specifica per il cucchiaino. Tuttavia, si consiglia di:

- Rimuovere il cucchiaino dalla confezione e lavarlo prima del primo utilizzo.
- Assicurarsi che sia asciutto prima di riporlo.

5. Operazione

Utilizzare il cucchiaino multifunzione per mescolare, servire e assaporare una varietà di piatti. È ideale per zuppe, stufati e altre preparazioni culinarie. Assicurarsi di non utilizzare utensili metallici per non danneggiare il silicone.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare il cucchiaino con acqua calda e sapone dopo ogni utilizzo.
- Può essere lavato in lavastoviglie per una pulizia più semplice.
- Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive per non rovinare la superficie del silicone.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Problema: Il cucchiaino ha odori persistenti.
Soluzione: Lavare con una soluzione di acqua e aceto bianco.
- Problema: Deformazione dopo uso.
Soluzione: Non superare le temperature di utilizzo consigliate e non esporre a sbalzi termici improvvisi.

8. Smaltimento

Quando il cucchiaino non è più utilizzabile, smaltirlo secondo le normative locali per i materiali di silicone. Non gettarlo nei rifiuti organici.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, contattare:

Email: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania